9Visit www.phoenixcon.com to view our selection of power outlets.8
Thermal-Magnetic Circuit Breaker |  TMC 91 H
Features
• Single, two and three pole circuit breakers • VDE, EN, UL and CSA approvals
• Thermal-magnetic operation • Auxiliary contacts optional
• DIN/EN rail 50 022- 35 x 7.5 mm or 35 x 15 mm • S-type CBE according to IEC 934
• High rupture capacity 10 kA
Approvals

Current Mechanical 10,000 operations
Cable Size max 35 mm2 / AWG 2 (LINE)
max 25 mm2 / AWG 3 (LOAD)
max 2.5 mm2 / AWG 12 (auxiliary circuits)
Minimum 1 mm2 or AWG 16 for all circuits. Use a ferrule with wire sizes smaller than 16 AWG.
Recommended Torque 0.5 Nm max
Vibration 3 g (10 to 55 Hz) to IEC 68-2-6
Shock 20 g (10 ms)
Weight 1 pole 2 pole 3 pole
130 g 280 g 430 g
Thermal-Magnetic Circuit Breakers
Internal
Resistance Current Single Pole Double Pole Triple Pole
per Pole Ratings
(ohms) (amps) Desciption Part # Description Part # Description Part #
6.2 0.5 TMC 91-H-1-0.5 A 5650305 TMC 91-H-2-0.5 A 5650448* TMC 91-H-3-0.5 A 5650458*
1.7 1 TMC 91-H-1-1 A 5650304 TMC 91-H-2-1 A 5650449 TMC 91-H-3-1 A 5650459*
0.45 2 TMC 91-H-1-2 A 5650302 TMC 91-H-2-2 A 5650450* TMC 91-H-3-2 A 5650460*
0.22 3 TMC 91-H-1-3 A 5650306 TMC 91-H-2-3 A 5531529 TMC 91-H-3-3 A 5650461*
0.13 4 TMC 91-H-1-4 A 5650221* TMC 91-H-2-4 A 5650451* TMC 91-H-3-4 A 5650315*
0.05 6 TMC 91-H-1-6 A 5650223 TMC 91-H-2-6 A 5650452 TMC 91-H-3-6 A 5650466
<0.02 10 TMC 91-H-1-10 A 5650220 TMC 91-H-2-10 A 5531587* TMC 91-H-3-10 A 5650268*
<0.02 13 TMC 91-H-1-13 A 5650303 TMC 91-H-2-13 A 5650453* TMC 91-H-3-13 A 5650462
<0.02 16 TMC 91-H-1-16 A 5650307 TMC 91-H-2-16 A 5531590 TMC 91-H-3-16 A 5650465
<0.02 20 TMC 91-H-1-20 A 5650219 TMC 91-H-2-20 A 5650285 TMC 91-H-3-20 A 5600407
<0.02 25 TMC 91-H-1-25 A 5650300* TMC 91-H-2-25 A 5650454* TMC 91-H-3-25 A 5650464
<0.02 32 TMC 91-H-1-32 A 5650309 TMC 91-H-2-32 A 5650377 TMC 91-H-3-32 A 5650269
<0.02 40 TMC 91-H-1-40 A 5650310* TMC 91-H-2-40 A 5650455* TMC 91-H-3-40 A 5531600*
<0.02 50 TMC 91-H-1-50 A 5650311 TMC 91-H-2-50 A 5650456* TMC 91-H-3-50 A 5650463*
<0.02 63 TMC 91-H-1-63 A 5650312 TMC 91-H-2-63 A 5650457 TMC 91-H-3-63 A 5531561
Auxiliary Con. TMC 91-H-X21 5650550* TMC 91-H-X21-21 5650551* - -
* Indicates breakers that are made-to-order and may require an 8 week lead time.
Dimensions
�� ��